
2026 Cameron University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 7, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-2   Conf: 3-2   Home: 2-1   Away: 1-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (48), Opp (41)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (4)   IBB: Team (1), Yardley (1), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Bradley (3), Moore (3), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (11-11), Moore (8-8),
Bradley (3-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
11 Williams, Ben .500 4-2 6 1 3 1 0 0 4 4 .667 4 1 2 0 .667 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
8 Roos, Zane .353 5-5 17 7 6 2 0 0 2 8 .471 5 3 6 0 .560 0 0 1-1 5 0 0 1.000
1 Cunningham, Wyatt .350 4-4 20 3 7 2 0 1 4 12 .600 0 0 4 0 .350 0 0 1-2 10 1 0 1.000
28 Holdren, Brent .286 4-3 7 0 2 1 0 0 2 3 .429 1 0 2 0 .375 0 0 1-1 4 5 4 .692
4 Villarreal, Diego .250 5-5 24 5 6 0 0 0 2 6 .250 1 1 4 0 .308 0 0 4-4 4 20 7 .774
7 Titsworth, Sutton .238 5-5 21 7 5 0 1 0 0 7 .333 4 0 10 2 .360 0 0 1-1 22 0 0 1.000
9 Yardley, Daniel .238 5-5 21 2 5 3 0 0 8 8 .381 2 2 4 0 .346 1 0 0-0 35 7 0 1.000
13 Harrell, Jackson .235 5-5 17 3 4 2 0 0 4 6 .353 6 0 5 1 .435 0 2 0-0 8 9 1 .944
14 Moore, Clinton .125 4-2 8 1 1 1 0 0 4 2 .250 3 0 4 0 .364 0 0 0-0 18 5 1 .958
2 Solomon, Keagan .071 4-4 14 5 1 0 0 0 2 1 .071 3 2 2 1 .316 0 0 1-1 10 1 0 1.000
19 Blayney, Devin 1.000 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
17 17 .333 3-2 9 2 3 1 0 0 0 4 .444 0 1 2 0 .400 0 0 1-2 3 6 3 .750
6 Bradley, Will .000 3-3 8 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 1 0-0 13 3 0 1.000
Totals .251 5-5 175 39 44 13 1 1 33 62 .354 29 10 48 4 .384 2 3 10-12 136 59 18 .915
Opponents .267 5-5 180 42 48 9 2 1 33 64 .356 21 13 30 1 .378 3 3 22-27 134 41 13 .931

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
18 Marquez, Adrien 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
22 Popp, Colton 0.00 1-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 4 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 .286 1 2 0 0 0
23 Duggan, Aidan 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 1
26 Perry, Triston 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0
35 Jacobson, Nate 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 3 1 0 1 4 0 0 0 .375 0 0 0 0 0
30 Jensen, Parker 1.93 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 3 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 .188 1 0 0 0 0
25 Cream, Jaylen 2.45 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 7.1 7 4 2 4 5 1 0 0 .241 0 3 0 0 0
34 Kennemer, Keith 4.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 6 4 2 1 3 0 0 0 .316 0 1 0 0 1
15 Hughes, Jared 5.73 0-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 11.0 10 7 7 2 7 3 1 0 .233 0 2 1 0 0
10 Hodges, Jordan 11.25 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 2 6 5 4 0 1 0 1 .167 0 1 0 0 0
24 Kopp, Ryan 13.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 3 3 6 0 1 0 0 .125 0 0 0 0 0
32 Powell, Jackson 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 0 0
21 Miliam, Reese 19.29 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.1 6 6 5 0 3 2 0 0 .429 1 1 0 0 0
31 Doty, Aiden 21.60 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 1.2 6 4 4 0 2 1 1 0 .600 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 5.91 1-1 22 5 0 0 0 45.2 49 41 30 21 30 9 2 1 .269 4 13 1 0 2
Opponents 6.45 1-1 21 5 0 0 0 44.2 44 41 32 31 49 13 1 1 .250 8 11 0 1 2



2026 Cameron University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 7, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 Yardley, Daniel 42 35 7 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
7 Titsworth, Sutton 22 22 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Bradley, Will 16 13 3 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 3 0
1 Cunningham, Wyatt 11 10 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Solomon, Keagan 11 10 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Roos, Zane 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Hodges, Jordan 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Blayney, Devin 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Cream, Jaylen 1 1 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
34 Kennemer, Keith 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Moore, Clinton 24 18 5 1 .958 0 8 0 1.000 3 0
13 Harrell, Jackson 18 8 9 1 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Villarreal, Diego 31 4 20 7 .774 3 0 0 — 0 0
17 17 12 3 6 3 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Holdren, Brent 13 4 5 4 .692 2 0 0 — 0 0
21 Miliam, Reese 3 1 0 2 .333 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Williams, Ben 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Hughes, Jared 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Popp, Colton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Duggan, Aidan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Kopp, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Doty, Aiden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Jacobson, Nate 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 213 136 59 18 .915 8 11 0 1.000 6 0
Opponents 188 134 41 13 .931 12 2 0 1.000 6 0


